Investments 20,095,341 1,951,841  -  - 22,047,182
Loans and advances 116,655  -  -  - 116,655

27,239,734 1,967,675  9,683 17,876  29,234,968

Liabilities

Deposits  8,359,623 566 19,169  15,828 8,395,186
8,359,623  566 19,169  15,828  8,395,186

Net 18,880,111  1,967,109  (9,486)  2,048  20,839,782

US Pound Euro CDN Total

Dollar Sterling Dollar

000 000 000 000 000

Assets

Cash resources 4,881,676  3,721 28,033  14,711 4,928,141
Investments 18,026,636  1,999,060  -  34 20,025,730
Loans and advances 131,142  -  - -  131,142

23,039,454  2,002,781  28,033 14,745 25,085,013

Liabilities

Deposits  6,562,947  590 10,462 17,519 6,591,5186
6,562,947 590 10,462  17,519 6,591,5186

Net  16,476,507 2,002,191 17,571 (2,774) 18,493,495

2015

2014

48  									   DEMERARA BANK LIMITED / ANNUAL REPORT 2015

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to reasonable possible movements of select
currencies against the Guyana Dollar to which the Bank had significant exposure in respect of
its financial assets and liabilities holding all other variable constant:

Change in Effect on profit Effect on other

exchange rates before tax components of

equity

%  $’000  $’000

Year ended September 30, 2015

Increase in exchange rates

USD  2%  377,602  -
GBP  2%  39,342  -
EURO  2%  (190)  -
CAD  2% 41  -

416,795  -

Decrease in exchange rates

USD  2% (377,602)  -
GBP  2% (39,342)  -
EURO  2% (190)  -
CAD  2% (41)  -

(416,795)  -

Change in Effect on profit Effect on other

exchange rates before tax components of

% $’000 $’000

Year ended September 30, 2014

Increase in exchange rates

USD 2% 329,530 -
GBP 2% 40,044 -
EURO 2% 351 -
CAD 2%  (55) -

369,870 -

Decrease in exchange rates

USD  2% (329,530)  -
GBP  2% (40,044)  -
EURO  2% (351)  -
CAD  2% (55)  -

 2% (369,870)  -

4. Financial risk management (continued)

•	 a(iii)	 Currency risk (continued)

DEMERARA BANK LIMITED / ANNUAL REPORT 2015   49

4. Financial risk management (continued)

•	 (b)   Liquidity risk

Liquidity risk arises from fluctuations in cash flows. The liquidity risk management process ensures the Bank is able to honour all
of its financial commitments as they fall due. The Bank’s liquidity strategy includes measuring and forecasting cash commitments,
building a large and stable base of core deposits for retail and commercial customers, ensuring sufficient cash and marketable
instruments such as treasury bills and government securities are available to meet short-term requirements, diversifying
funding sources and maintaining the ability to securitise bank assets. Fallback techniques include access to local interbank and